STATE OF TEXAS § TSOS PEIMS Application

Division Number: 620 Program Name: Development
COUNTY OF TRAVIS § || Org. Cade: Qo7 LegaliFunding Authority:  DIR-50DD-1998

Speed Chart:

Payee Name: Sistema Tachnologies Payee ID: 1820573641

ISAS Contract #. 3304 PO &
Amendment No. 1

AMENDMENT TO
~-STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
AND

Sistema Technologies
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

it is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above numbered
contract to amend said Contract effective Saptember 1, 2016 as follows:

ARTICLE i, PERIOD OF CONTRACT

TEA is exerecising option to renew the contract for the period from Seplember 1, 2016 - August 31, 2017 as allowed in
the original Contract term,

ARTICLE il PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

This is to request an amendment ta the Sistema Technologies, Inc for TSDS/PEIMS DBITS #701-18-013
to allow for the following:

Amendmaent for the first renewal period from 9/1/16 — 8/31/17 for the development, maintenance and
support of Texas Student Data System (TSDS) Public Ecducation infarmation Management System

(PEIMS). The work load will significantly increase as the remaining 800+ districts are required to use
TSDS PEIMS in FY17 beginning 9/1/2016.

"'The development requires an increase the contract by $180,000 {2000hrs * $90.00/hr) to pay for
development and support (reguired enhancements and defect fixes) of the TSDS PEIMS product.

ARTICLE IV PAYMENT UNDER CONTRACT

Original Contract Amouni $180.,000.00
Amendment 1 - Amount $180.00000
Contract Total 5360,000.00

Texas Government Code §2252.901 prohibits the agency into entering into an empleyment contract, a professionaf
servicas contract, or a consulting services contract with a former or retired TEA employee before the first anniversary
of their last date of reguiar employment. If TEA enters into a “professiona! services” contract with a corporation. firm,
or other business enlily that employs a former or retired employee during the first year of the past employse's depariure
from the agency. the former or refired employee is restricted from performing services on projects that the employee
worked on while employed at TEA,

Texas Govarnment Code §572.069. CERTAIN EMPLOYMENT FOR FORMER STATE OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE
RESTRICTED A former state officer or employee of a state agency who during the period of siate service or
employment participated on behalf of a state agency in a prosurement or contract negetiation involving a person may
not accept employment from that persen before the second anniversary of the date the officer's or employee's service
or employment with the state agency ceased.

Effactive 01/01/16, the mileage reimbursement rate is .54¢, the previous rate was 57.5¢ from 01/01/15 - 12/31/15
The Ccmptro%ier 5 websne for trave! ruies and regulauons - texiravel:

g = Receipts must be made available for programmatic or
fnancml audj by i EA and by othe;’s au{hanzed by law of reguiation to make such an audit, for a period of not less
than seven (7] years




it s agreed and accepted by a person authorized w bind Contractor that g Kerms and Conditions of this Amendment
are effective commencing on the above date.

Typed Name: Joe VA‘L—LEJU /\ /\

Typed Title: wner /“ Authorized Sigrature

-This section reserved for Agency use.
I, an authorized official of Agency, hereby cerlify that th:s contract isin compliance Wilh the aathonzmg program statute
and applicable reguiations and authorize the services to be performed as written above.

AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency this /(o%day of M U ﬁfc (monthiyear)
by & person authorized to bind Agency. !

Return three (3) copies with original signature lo:

Norma Barrera, Purchasing and Contracts

Taxas Educaticn Agency -

1701 North Congress Avanue, Room 2-125 ;
Austin, Texas 78701-1494 7 (_4;) Lp

Or
Send electrenic copies to: ara BEI
T B 1S eputy Commissioner for Finance




